

**DULUTH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
NEW PASSENGER TERMINAL VALE**

OWNER: DULUTH AIRPORT AUTHORITY
CONSTRUCTION MGR.: KRAUS-ANDERSON, CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
ARCHITECT: REYNOLDS, SMITH AND HILLS, INC.

BID TABULATIONS
Tuesday, June 28, 2011 at 2:00 PM

WORK SCOPE: 1.0V - GEOTHERMAL SYSTEM

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	Sams Well Drilling, Inc.					
BID SECURITY	Yes					
ADDENDA REC'D.	1,2,3					
BASE BID 1A - GEOTHERMAL	\$1,669,778.00					
TOTAL BID AMOUNT:	\$1,669,778.00					
COMBINED BASE BID WORK SCOPES:						
COMBINED BASE BID VALUE:						
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-COLLUSION	Yes					
EEO CERTIFICATE	Yes					
FORM 1: DBE UTILIZATION FORM - GOOD FAITH EFFORTS AFFIDAVIT	Yes					
FORM NO. 2 LETTER OF INTENT - CERTIFICATE OF GOOD FAITH	Yes					
UNIT PRICES:						
Unit Price No. 1: Vertical Heat Exchanger (VHE).	\$25.00/FT					
Unit Price No. 2: \$/SF drilling less than Base Bid requirements.	\$15.00/FT					
COST BREAK DOWN:						
No. 1: MNDOT 2573.502 Silt Fence Heavy Duty	\$3.00/LF, Total \$1,500.00					
No. 2: MNDOT 2573.540 Filter Log Type Stray Bioroll, 400 LF.	\$4.50/LF, Total \$1,800.00					
No. 3: MNDOT 2573.604 Temporary Rock Construction Entrance, 175 SY.	\$28.00/SY, Total \$4,900.00					
No. 4: MNDOT 2575.501 Seeding, 1.6 Acres.	\$4,500.00/Acre, Total \$7,200.00					
No. 5: MNDOT 2575.502 Seed Mixture 250, 200 LBS.	\$11.00/LBS, Total \$2,200.00					
No. 6: MNDOT 2575.532 Fertilizer Type 1 10-10-10, 500 LBS.	\$11.00/LBS, Total \$5,500.00					
No. 7: MNDOT 2575.560 Hydraulic Soil Stabilizer, Type 6, 3400 LBS.	\$2.00/LBS, Total \$6,800.00					
No. 8: MNDOT 2575.523 Erosion Control Blanket Category 2, 490 SY.	\$6.00/SY, Total \$2,940.00					

**DULUTH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
NEW PASSENGER TERMINAL VALE**

OWNER: DULUTH AIRPORT AUTHORITY
CONSTRUCTION MGR.: KRAUS-ANDERSON, CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
ARCHITECT: REYNOLDS, SMITH AND HILLS, INC.

BID TABULATIONS
Tuesday, June 28, 2011 at 2:00 PM

WORK SCOPE: 1.0V - GEOTHERMAL SYSTEM

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	Sams Well Drilling, Inc.					
BID SECURITY	Yes					
ADDENDA REC'D.	1,2,3					
BASE BID 1A - GEOTHERMAL	\$1,669,778.00					
TOTAL BID AMOUNT:	\$1,669,778.00					
COMBINED BASE BID WORK SCOPE:						
COMBINED BASE BID VALUE:						
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-COLLUSION	Yes					
EEO CERTIFICATE	Yes					
FORM 1: DBE UTILIZATION FORM - GOOD FAITH EFFORTS AFFIDAVIT	Yes					
FORM NO. 2 LETTER OF INTENT - CERTIFICATE OF GOOD FAITH	Yes					
UNIT PRICES:						
Unit Price No. 1: Vertical Heat Exchanger (VHE).	\$25.00/FT					
Unit Price No. 2: \$/SF drilling less than Base Bid requirements.	\$15.00/FT					
COST BREAK DOWN:						
No. 1: MNDOT 2573.502 Silt Fence Heavy Duty	\$3.00/LF, Total \$1,500.00					
No. 2: MNDOT 2573.540 Filter Log Type Stray Bioroll, 400 LF.	\$4.50/LF, Total \$1,800.00					
No. 3: MNDOT 2573.604 Temporary Rock Construction Entrance, 175 SY.	\$28.00/SY, Total \$4,900.00					
No. 4: MNDOT 2575.501 Seeding, 1.6 Acres.	\$4,500.00/Acre, Total \$7,200.00					
No. 5: MNDOT 2575.502 Seed Mixture 250, 200 LBS.	\$11.00/LBS, Total \$2,200.00					
No. 6: MNDOT 2575.532 Fertilizer Type 1 10-10-10, 500 LBS.	\$11.00/LBS, Total \$5,500.00					
No. 7: MNDOT 2575.560 Hydraulic Soil Stabilizer, Type 6, 3400 LBS.	\$2.00/LBS, Total \$6,800.00					
No. 8: MNDOT 2575.523 Erosion Control Blanket Category 2, 490 SY.	\$6.00/SY, Total \$2,940.00					

BID TABULATIONS
Tuesday, June 28, 2011 at 2:00 PM

WORK SCOPE: 2.0V - GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

[illegible]

**DULUTH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
NEW PASSENGER TERMINAL VALE**

OWNER: DULUTH AIRPORT AUTHORITY
CONSTRUCTION MGR.: KRAUS-ANDERSON, CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
ARCHITECT: REYNOLDS, SMITH AND HILLS, INC.

BID TABULATIONS
Tuesday, June 28, 2011 at 2:00 PM

WORK SCOPE: 3.0V - MECHANICAL

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	The Jamar Company					
BID SECURITY	Yes					
ADDENDA REC'D.	1,2,3					
BASE BID 3A - GEOTHERMAL	\$1,320,400.00					
BASE BID 3C - SOLAR THERMAL	\$259,600.00					
BASE BID 3D - GATE ELECTRIFICATION	\$347,900.00					
TOTAL BID AMOUNT:	\$1,927,900.00					
COMBINED BASE BID WORK SCOPE:						
COMBINED BASE BID VALUE:						
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-COLLUSION	Yes					
EEO CERTIFICATE	Yes					
FORM 1: DBE UTILIZATION FORM -						
GOOD FAITH EFFORTS AFFIDAVIT	Yes					
FORM NO. 2 LETTER OF INTENT -						
CERTIFICATE OF GOOD FAITH	N/A					
ALTERNATES:						
ALT. 1A: Provide Hose Management SystemSystem - Alternate No. 1 in accordance with the provisions of Section 15780, Article 2.9, at each of four (4) Passenger Boarding Bridge locations.						
	\$279,892.00					

**DULUTH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
NEW PASSENGER TERMINAL VALE**

OWNER: DULUTH AIRPORT AUTHORITY
CONSTRUCTION MGR.: KRAUS-ANDERSON, CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
ARCHITECT: REYNOLDS, SMITH AND HILLS, INC.

BID TABULATIONS
Tuesday, June 28, 2011 at 2:00 PM

WORK SCOPE: 3.0V - MECHANICAL

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	The Jamar Company					
ALT. 1B: Provide Hose Management System- Alternate No. 1 in accordance with the provisions of Section 15780, Article 2.9, at each of three (3) Passenger Boarding Bridge locations.	\$209,919.00					
ALT. 1C: Provide Hose Management System- Alternate No. 1 in accordance with the provisions of Section 15780, Article 2.9, at each of two (2) Passenger Boarding Bridge locations.	\$139,946.00					
ALT. 1D: Provide Hose Management System- Alternate No. 1 in accordance with the provisions of Section 15780, Article 2.9, at one (1) Passenger Boarding Bridge location.	\$69,973.00					
ALT. 2A: Provide Hose Management System - Alternate No. 2 in accordance with the provisions of Section 15780, Article 2.10, at each of four (4) Passenger Boarding Bridge locations	\$35,788.00					
ALT. 2B: Provide Hose Management System - Alternate No. 2 in accordance with the provisions of Section 15780, Article 2.10, at each of three (3) Passenger Boarding Bridge locations	\$26,841.00					
ALT. 2C: Provide Hose Management System - Alternate No. 2 in accordance with the provisions of Section 15780, Article 2.10, at each of two (2) Passenger Boarding Bridge locations	\$17,894.00					
ALT. 2D: Provide Hose Management System - Alternate No. 2 in accordance with the provisions of Section 15780, Article 2.10, at one (1) Passenger Boarding Bridge location.	\$8,947.00					

**DULUTH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
NEW PASSENGER TERMINAL VALE**

OWNER: DULUTH AIRPORT AUTHORITY
CONSTRUCTION MGR.: KRAUS-ANDERSON, CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
ARCHITECT: REYNOLDS, SMITH AND HILLS, INC.

BID TABULATIONS
Tuesday, June 28, 2011 at 2:00 PM

WORK SCOPE: 4.0V - ELECTRICAL

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	Benson Electric Company Inc.					
BID SECURITY	Yes					
ADDENDA REC'D.	1,2,3					
BASE BID 4A - GEOTHERMAL	\$43,600.00					
BASE BID 4B - SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC	\$258,200.00					
BASE BID 4C - SOLAR THERMAL	\$15,200.00					
BASE BID 4D - GATE ELECTRIFICATION	\$274,300.00					
TOTAL BID AMOUNT:	\$591,300.00					
COMBINED BASE BID WORK SCOPES:						
COMBINED BASE BID VALUE:						
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-COLLUSION	Yes					
EEO CERTIFICATE	Yes					
FORM 1: DBE UTILIZATION FORM -						
GOOD FAITH EFFORTS AFFIDAVIT	No					
FORM NO. 2 LETTER OF INTENT -						
CERTIFICATE OF GOOD FAITH	No					
ALTERNATES:						
ALT. 1A: Provide Hose Management System - Alternate No. 1 in accordance with the provisions of Section 15780, Article 2.9, at each of four (4) Passenger Boarding Bridge locations.	\$28,000.00					

**DULUTH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
NEW PASSENGER TERMINAL VALE**

OWNER: DULUTH AIRPORT AUTHORITY
CONSTRUCTION MGR.: KRAUS-ANDERSON, CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
ARCHITECT: REYNOLDS, SMITH AND HILLS, INC.

BID TABULATIONS
Tuesday, June 28, 2011 at 2:00 PM

WORK SCOPE: 4.0V - ELECTRICAL

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	Benson Electric Company Inc.					
ALT. 1B: Provide Hose Management System- Alternate No. 1 in accordance with the provisions of Section 15780, Article 2.9, at each of three (3) Passenger Boarding Bridge locations.	\$21,000.00					
ALT. 1C: Provide Hose Management System- Alternate No. 1 in accordance with the provisions of Section 15780, Article 2.9, at each of two (2) Passenger Boarding Bridge locations.	\$14,000.00					
ALT. 1D: Provide Hose Management System- Alternate No. 1 in accordance with the provisions of Section 15780, Article 2.9, at one (1) Passenger Boarding Bridge location.	\$7,000.00					
ALT. 2A: Provide Hose Management System - Alternate No. 2 in accordance with the provisions of Section 15780, Article 2.10, at each of four (4) Passenger Boarding Bridge locations	\$28,000.00					
ALT. 2B: Provide Hose Management System - Alternate No. 2 in accordance with the provisions of Section 15780, Article 2.10, at each of three (3) Passenger Boarding Bridge locations	\$21,000.00					
ALT. 2C: Provide Hose Management System - Alternate No. 2 in accordance with the provisions of Section 15780, Article 2.10, at each of two (2) Passenger Boarding Bridge locations	\$14,000.00					
ALT. 2D: Provide Hose Management System - Alternate No. 2 in accordance with the provisions of Section 15780, Article 2.10, at one (1) Passenger Boarding Bridge location.	\$7,000.00					